

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/730/2024

CHAITANYA SINGHAL
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ

Date : 20th December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Subash Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Suman Sahani, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Tilak Mitra, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court: Mr. Tilak Mitra appeared for the Income Tax Department, but inadvertently his name was not recorded in the order dated 13th December, 2024.

Let the name of Mr. Tilak Mitra be included in the order dated 13th December, 2024.

(RAJARSHI BHARADWAJ , J.)

kc